RE(FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02-11-2004

102666314

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Worth, Inc. Name: J deBeer & Son, Inc. Street Address: 5 Burdick Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No City: Albany ST: NY ZIP 12205 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: August 14, 2003 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/367,106 B. Trademark No.(s): ditional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$40.00 BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 2020 414 UNION STREET The fee is enclosed NASHVILLE, TN 37219 Customer No. 23456 8. Deposit account number: 23-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward D. Lanquist, Jr. Nc. 25, 202 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the USPTO, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> > **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF COFFEE

WHEREAS, Jess H. Heald, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of TENNESSEE, United States of America with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 88104, Tullahoma, Tennessee 37388-8104, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks:

TRADEMARK REG. NO.

TRADEMARK

FILING DATE

76,367,106

TEMPEST

February 5, 2002

WHEREAS, J DEBEER AND SON, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of NEW YORK, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 11-570, Albany, NY 12211 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WORTH, INC. does hereby assign unto said J DEBEER AND SON, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

JESS H. HEALD

By:

JESS H. HEALD, Chairman of the Board

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

this 14 day of August, 2003.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0515